
  28987 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 28987 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR THOMAS BROTHERS 
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY RELATIVE TO CONTRACT 
NO. S-12-003-201, MCCUTCHEON ROAD DRAINAGE 
IMPROVEMENTS, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF TWO 
HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
SIX AND 47/100 DOLLARS ($223,606.47), FOR A REVISED 
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION 
SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT AND 20/100 DOLLARS 
($1,798,668.20). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Thomas Brothers 

Construction Company relative to Contract No. S-12-003-201, McCutcheon Road Drainage 

Improvements, for an increased amount of $223,606.47, for a revised contract amount not to 

exceed $1,798,668.20. 

ADOPTED: April 4, 2017 

/mem 


